

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7996 OF 2005

HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MACHINEWORKS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(letter of arbitrator and office report for directions)

Date: 08/08/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the communication dated 30.4.2005 from the
learned Arbitrator.

Time for giving the award is extended by six months
calculated from today.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER