

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7996 OF 2004

HEAVY ENGINEERING CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MACHINEWORKS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

This is a disposed of matter wherein the dispute referred to arbitration. The Arbitrator appointed by this Court has withdrawn from the arbitration. Both the parties shall give a fresh panel of Arbitrators for appointment. List next week.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER